

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE §1102, ET SEQ.) (C.A.R. Form TDS, Revised 6/24)

This property is a duple THIS DISCLOSURE ST	ATEMENT CON	CERNS THE F		SITUATED IN T	HE CITY OF	
San Diego		DUNTY OF $_$	San Diego		STATE OF CALI	IFORNIA,
DESCRIBED AS	16225 D	eer Ridge Rd San	Diego, CA 92127	_		
THIS STATEMENT IS COMPLIANCE WITH § ** KIND BY THE SELLER IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE	1102 OF THE CIV (S) OR ANY AG	/IL CODE AS C ENT(S) REPRE	OF (DATE) 02-2 ESENTING ANY F	20-2025 . IT IS N PRINCIPAL(S) IN	OT A WARRANTY THIS TRANSACTION	OF ANY ON, AND
	I. COORD	INATION WITH	OTHER DISCLO	SURE FORMS		
This Real Estate Transfer depending upon the details residential property). Substituted Disclosures: Report/Statement that may in connection with this real	s of the particular The following discinclude airport ann	real estate trans losures and othe oyances, earthqua	action (for example: er disclosures require ake, fire, flood, or sp	: special study zone ed by law, including pecial assessment in	e and purchase-mone the Natural Hazard formation, have or wil	ey liens on Disclosure Il be made
matter is the same: X Inspection reports com Additional inspection re			le or receipt for depo	osit.		
Seller may have obtained a l			will be supplied to Buye	r at buyers request if avai	lable.	
No substituted disclosu	ires for this transfei		'S INEODMATION	ı		
The Seller discloses the Buyers may rely on this	information in ded	ation with the li	and on what terms	ven though this is to purchase the su	ubject property. Sell	ler hereby
authorizes any agent(s) r entity in connection with				ovide a copy of thi	s statement to any	person or
THE FOLLOWING ARE OF THE AGENT(S), IF A CONTRACT BETWEEN Seller is X is not occ	ANY. THIS INFOI THE BUYER AN	RMATION IS A ID SELLER.				
A. The subject property	has the items c	hecked below:*				
x Range x Oven x Microwave x Dishwasher Trash Compactor Garbage Disposal x Washer/Dryer Hookups x Rain Gutters x Burglar Alarms Carbon Monoxide Device Smoke Detector(s) Fire Alarm TV Antenna Satellite Dish Intercom x Central Heating x Central Air Conditioning Evaporator Cooler(s) Exhaust Fan(s) in		X Sprinklers X Public Sewer Septic Tank Sump Pump Water Softene X Patio/Decking Built-in Barbe Gazebo Security Gate X Garage: X Attached Carport Automatic Number Re Sauna Hot Tub/Spa: Locking Sa 220 Volt Wiring in	er cue (s) Not Attached Garage Door Opene emote Controls	Pool/Sp Gas Water N Gas Water S Water S City Priva Othe X Gas Su Window Window Gr(s) Quice Bedi	Solar Electric Supply: Well ate Utility or or City of San Diego upply: y Bottled (Tank) w Screens w Security Bars ck Release Mechanism room Windows Conserving Plumbing	
Gas Starter	x Roof(s): Type	220 VOIL WITING II 9:	Tile	Fireplace(s	•	(approx.)
Other:		·	IIIC			_ (\appiox.)
Are there, to the best of your describe. (Attach additiona Seller has never occupied this portion (*see note on page 2)	I sheets if necessa	ry): List of items in	the home may not be cor	mplete. Any items remaini	ing in home at time of sale	will be left.
© 2024, California Association of R TDS REVISED 6/24 (PAGE	E 1 OF 3)	eller's Initials <u></u>		Buyer's Initials	/	EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY
REA	AL ESTATE TRA	NSFER DISCL	OSURE STATEM	ENT (TDS PAGE 1	I OF 3)	

Proper	ty Address:	16225 Deer Ridge Rd S	San Diego, CA 92127	Date:	02-20-2025
B. A	•	of any significant defects	s/malfunctions in any of the following?		check appropriate
] Interior Walls ☐ Ceil Driveways ☐ Sidewa	alks 🗌 Walls/Fences 🔲 E	Walls Insulation Roof(s) Wind Electrical Systems Plumbing/Sewers/Surages Buyer to have their own inspections performed	Septics 🗌 Other Stru	ctural Components
Īf	any of the above is ch	necked, explain. (Attach ad	dditional sheets if necessary.):)
de ca st (co ha C af al th	evice, garage door ope arbon monoxide device andards of Chapter 1 commencing with § 115 ave quick-release mec ode requires all single- fter January 1, 2017. A tered or improved is re is dwelling may not co re you (Seller) aware o	ener, or child-resistant pool e standards of Chapter 8 (12.5 (commencing with § 5920) of Chapter 5 of Part hanisms in compliance with family residences built on dditionally, on and after Ja equired to be equipped wi imply with § 1101.4 of the of any of the following:		e safety standards relativision 12 of, automathe pool safety standety Code. Window seng Standards Code. It with water-conservibuilt on or before Janda a condition of final a	ting to, respectively, tic reversing device dards of Article 2.5 ccurity bars may not \$1101.4 of the Civil ng plumbing fixtures uary 1, 1994, that is pproval. Fixtures in
1.	formaldehyde, rado	n gas, lead-based paint, n	y be an environmental hazard such as, b nold, fuel or chemical storage tanks, and	contaminated soil or	water
2. 3.	Features of the pro whose use or respo	perty shared in common wonsibility for maintenance r	vith adjoining landowners, such as walls, in any have an effect on the subject propert atters that may affect your interest in the s	fences, and driveway ty	s, X Yes \(\simeg \text{No}
4. 5.	Room additions, str Room additions, str (Note to C4 and C shall make addition repairs on a Seller	ructural modifications, or o ructural modifications, or o 5: If transferor acquired th nal disclosures regarding Property Questionnaire (0	ther alterations or repairs made without n ther alterations or repairs not in complian e property within 18 months of accepting a the room additions, structural modification. C.A.R. Form SPQ).)	necessary permits	Yes No S Yes No feror
6. 7. 8. 9.	Any settling from ar Flooding, drainage	ny cause, or slippage, slidi or grading problems	or any portion thereof		Yes No Yes No
10 1°	 Any zoning violation Neighborhood noise 	ns, nonconforming uses, v e problems or other nuisar	iolations of "setback" requirements		Yes No
	4. Any "common area	" (facilities such as pools,	nority over the subject property tennis courts, walkways, or other areas c	o-owned in undivided	
	 Any notices of abate Any lawsuits by or a pursuant to § 910 to § 900 threatenin pursuant to § 903 pursuant to § 910 or 	ement or citations against the Seller threateni or 914 threatening to or g to or affecting this real threatening to or affectin 914 alleging a defect or de	ng to or affecting this real property, claims affecting this real property, claims for broperty, or claims for breach of an enhag this real property, including any lawsuficiency in this real property or "common are as co-owned in undivided interest with oth Seller has new	s for damages by the reach of warranty pu anced protection agreuits or claims for dareas" (facilities such	Yes No Seller rsuant ement nages
	answer to any of these	is yes, explain. (Attach ac	Iditional sheets if necessary.): have their own	ver occupied this property. S n inspections performed and	eller encourages Buyer to verify all information relating
13/			8627. Main Fee:\$95.00 paid Monthly. Please see this property. Buyer is encouraged to contact		
D. 1. 2.	Code by having oper regulations and app The Seller certifies	erable smoke detector(s) wo blicable local standards. that the property, as of the	e close of escrow, will be in compliance which are approved, listed, and installed in close of escrow, will be in compliance with chored, or strapped in place in accordance.	accordance with the the § 19211 of the Hea	State Fire Marshal's lth and Safety Code
Seller Seller			nd correct to the best of the Seller's ki Authorized signer on behalf of	nowledge as of the	date signed by the
Seller	Brad Box	nney	Opendoor Property Trust I	Date 02	-20-2025
Seller		-		Date	
TDS F	REVISED 6/24 (PAGE REA		Buye	er's Initials / PAGE 2 OF 3)	EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY

Property Address:	16225 Dec	er Ridge R	d, San Diego, (CA 9212	7	Date:	02-20-2025
	To be comple		GENT'S INSPEC		DISCLOSURE d by an agent in this tr	ansaction)	
THE UNDERSIGNED PROPERTY AND E	D, BASED ON AS OF THE Put Visual Inspenses for disclosure	ON THE A A REASO ROPERTY ction Disclosure.	BOVE INQUIR NABLY COMI IN CONJUNC	Y OF T PETENT FION W	HE SELLER(S) AS TAND DILIGENT VI	TO THE CO	PECTION OF THE
Agent (Broker Represer	nting Seller) _	Opendoo (Please	or Brokerage In	с. В	y <u>Melissa Wes</u> (Associate Licensee or Broke	otfall er Signature)	Date <u>02-20-2025</u>
THE UNDERSIGNED	D, BASED C	nly if the aલ્ N A REA	SONABLY CO	tained t	he offer is other than the NT AND DILIGENT V		
ACCESSIBLE AREA See attached Agent Agent notes no iter Agent notes the fol	it Visual Inspe	ction Disclos re.	sure (AVID Form)				
Agent (Broker Obtaining	g the Offer)	(Dlagge	Drint)	By	(Associate Licensee or Broke	or Cignoture)	Date
V. BUYER(S) AND	SELLER(S) D TO PROV	MAY WISI	H TO OBTAIN I APPROPRIATE	PROFE PROV	SSIONAL ADVICE AN ISIONS IN A CONTR	ND/OR INSI	PECTIONS OF THE
I/WE ACKNOWLED	BE RECEIPT	_					5.1
Seller <u>Orad</u>	Authorize	ed sianer on be	ehalf of				Date
Seller	Opendoor Pr	operty Trust I	Date	Buyer			Date
Agent (Broker Representing	ng Seller) <u>Op</u> e	endoor Bi (Please	rokerage Inc. Print)	By _	Melissa Wes	stfall r Signature)	Date 02-20-2025
Agent (Broker Obtaining th	ne Offer)			By _			Date
<u> </u>	,	(Please	Print)		(Associate Licensee or Broker	r Signature)	

§ 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL CODE PROVIDES A BUYER WITH THE RIGHT TO RESCIND A PURCHASE CONTRACT FOR AT LEAST THREE DAYS AFTER THE DELIVERY OF THIS DISCLOSURE IF DELIVERY OCCURS AFTER THE SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH TO RESCIND THE CONTRACT, YOU MUST ACT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED PERIOD.

A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL ADVICE, CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY.

© 2024, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®

TDS REVISED 6/24 (PAGE 3 OF 3)





SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE

(C.A.R. Form SPQ, Revised 12/24)

This form is not a substitute for the Real Estate Transfer Disclosure Statement (TDS). It is used by the Seller to provide additional information when a TDS is completed. If Seller is exempt from completing a TDS, Seller should complete an Exempt Seller Disclosure (C.A.R. Form ESD) or may use this form instead:

NOTE TO SELLER: YOU ARE STRONGLY ADVISED TO CAREFULLY REVIEW THE DISCLOSURE INFORMATION ADVISORY (C.A.R. Form DIA) BEFORE YOU COMPLETE THIS SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE. ALL SELLERS OF CALIFORNIA REAL PROPERTY ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE VARIOUS DISCLOSURES, EITHER BY CONTRACT, OR BY STATUTE OR CASE LAW. MANY DISCLOSURES MUST BE MADE WITHIN CERTAIN TIME LIMITS. TIMELY AND THOROUGH DISCLOSURES HELP TO REDUCE DISPUTES AND FACILITATE A SMOOTH SALES TRANSACTION.

Sell	er m	akes the following disclos 16225 Deer Ridg	sures with regard to ge Rd, San Diego, CA Diego	the real property 92127	or manufac , Asses	tured home o sor's Parcel	described as No.	678-551-19-00	
situ	ated	in San	Diego	,	County of	S	an Diego	California ('	"Property").
ПТ	his p	roperty is a duplex, triple:	x or fourplex. A SP0	Q is required for a	II units. This	SPQ is for A	ALL units (or	only unit(s)).
	Disclosure Limitation: The following are representations made by the Seller and are not the representations of the Agent(s), if any. This disclosure statement is not a warranty of any kind by the Seller or any agents(s) and is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties the principal(s) may wish to obtain. This disclosure is not intended to be part of the contract between Buyer and Seller. Unless otherwise specified in writing, Broker and any real estate licensee or other person working with or through Broker has not verified information provided by Seller. A real estate broker is qualified to advise on real estate transactions. If Seller or Buyer desires legal advice, they should consult an attorney. Note to Seller, PURPOSE: To tell the Buyer about known material or significant items affecting the value or desirability of the Property and help to eliminate misunderstandings about the condition of the Property. Answer based on actual knowledge and recollection at this time. Something that you do not consider material or significant may be perceived differently by a Buyer.								
	•	Think about what you wo	ould want to know if	vou were buving	the Property	todav.	by a buyer.		
3.	Not of the	Read the questions care If you do not understar question, whether on th cannot answer the quest to Buyer, PURPOSE: the Property and help to el Something that may be re If something is important Sellers can only disclose	fully and take your tind how to answer is form or a TDS, young for you or advisto give you more into misunderstamaterial or significant to you, be sure to powhat they actually were to great the sure that they actually were the sure that the sure to great the sure that the sure th	me. a question, or w /ou should const. be you on the lega formation about k indings about the t to you may not ut your concerns know. Seller may	what to disclute a real est al sufficiency nown materic condition of one perceived and question not know about the condition and question not know about the condition of the condition and question not know about the condition and question and question about the condition and question and qu	ose or how ate attorney of any answ al or significathe Property the same wans in writing (out all materi	in California ers or disclos ant items affe ay by the Sel C.A.R. form al or significa	of your choosing the young the conditions of the value of the conditions of the cond	ng. A broker e.
4.	• SEL	Seller's disclosures are r LER AWARENESS: For	iot a substitute for yo each statement belo	our own investiga w. answer the qu	นอกร, persor estion "Are v	iai judgments ou (Seller) av	s or common vare of" bv	sense. checkina either "	Yes" or "No."
	A "	Yes" answer is appropr	iate no matter hov	v long ago the i	tem being a	sked about	happened of	or was docume	nted unless
5.		erwise specified. Explair CUMENTS:	any "Yes" answer	s in the space pr	ovided or at	tach additio	nai commen ARE Y	ts and cneck pa OU (SELLER) A	aragrapn 19. WARE OF
	pert ease Sell Not Exp	ether prepared in the pa aining to (i) the condition ements, encroachments of ere: If yes, provide any su lanation:	n or repair of the Por boundary dispute	roperty or any in s affecting the Pr our possession	nprovement operty wheth	on this Propo er oral or in v	erty in the party in the party withing and w	ast, now or prophether or not pro	posed; or (ií) ovided to the Yes X No
6.	STA	TUTORILY OR CONTRA	ACTUALLY REQUIR	RED OR RELATE	-D·		ARE V	OU (SELLER) A	WARE OF
0.	A. B. C. D. E. F. G.	Within the last 3 years, the (Note to seller: The mark death by HIV/AIDS.) An Order from a governmethamphetamine. (If years the release of an illegal whether the Property is (In general, a zone or dis Whether the Property is (In general, an area once munitions.)	ne death of an occup ner of death may be nent health official ic es, attach a copy of to controlled substance located in or adjacer strict allowing manuf- affected by a nuisan located within 1 mile to used for military tra- a condominium or location	pant of the Propele a material fact dentifying the Properties of the Order.)	ty upon the I to the Buye perty as bein the Property of use" zone or airpor "industrial useral or state on the may contact and unit developments.	Property r, and should g contaminat t uses.) se" zone rdnance loca ain potentiall	tion y explosive	ad, except for a	Yes No
	J.	Plumbing fixtures on the	Property that are no	n-compliant plum	bing fixtures	as defined b	y Civil Code	§ 1101.3 🛚	Yes No
	K.	Any inspection reports of more units on the Proper (See C.A.R. Form WBSA	n any exterior balcor ty prepared within th	nies, istairways o ne last 6 years, oi	other "Elev	ated Elemer	nts" on buildi	ngs with 3 or	Yes X No
		alifornia Association of REALTOR		tat - t - /		0		BB /	(=)
3P(א K⊏	VISED 12/24 (PAGE 1 O	F 4) Buyer's Ir SELLER PROPE		NAIRE (S		s Initials <u>(</u> I OF 4)		EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY

Pro	perty	Address: 16225 Deer Ridge Ro	l, San Diego, CA 92127
	L.	Material facts or defects affecting the Prope	erty not otherwise disclosed to Buyer
	Exp	planation, or $igsqcup$ (if checked) see attached; $oldsycd_{oldsymbol{\cdot}}$	Seller has not inspected for plumbing fixtures, buyer should verify compliance per local codes.
_			G) Property is part of HOA.
7.	A.	(including those resulting from Home Warra Any alterations, modifications, replacement	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF s, improvements, remodeling or material repairs on the Property anty claims)
	C.	Ongoing or recurring maintenance on the P	property or opest control service)
		Any part of the Property being painted within Whether the Property was built before 1978 (1) If yes, whether any renovations (i.e., completed (if No, leave (2) blank)	in the past 12 months
		Whether you purchased the property within (1) If yes, have any room additions, s "Improvements") been performed by a Note 1: If yes to F(1), Seller shall provide name and contact information for each con Note 2: If yes to F(1), Seller shall provide seller has obtained permits and Seller s Improvements for which Seller does not Improvements and that Seller was not prontact information for such third parties fro	18 months of accepting an offer to sell it
	Exp	olanation, or ∐ (if checked) see attached: D) C	overall Painting done for the property as needed. F) See attached renovation summary.
8.		electrical, plumbing (including the presen	g past defects that have been repaired): heating, air conditioning, noe of polybutylene pipes), water, sewer, waste disposal or septic
	C. D. E.	system, sump pumps, well, roof, gutters, chi retaining walls, interior or exterior doors, wi The existence of a solar power system (if y The leasing of any of the following on or se purifier system, alarm system, or propane t An alternative septic system on or serving t Whether any structure on the Property othe (1) If Yes to E, whether the dwelling received.	mney, fireplace foundation, crawl space, attic, soil, grading, drainage, ndows, walls, ceilings, floors or appliances
	Exp	planation: A. Installed new carpet at all previous	usly carpeted locations.
9.	Α.	agency, insurer or private party, by past or to the Property arising from a flood, earthque money received was actually used to make If yes, was federal flood disaster assistanted Property	Settlement, sought or received, from any federal, state, local or private present owners of the Property, due to any actual or alleged damage pake, fire, other disaster, or occurrence or defect, whether or not any repairs
		availability of water to the property to ensur planation:	e it suits the purposes for which the buyer is purchasing the property.
10.	A.	TER-RELATED AND MOLD ISSUES: Water intrusion, whether past or present, in any appliance, pipe, slab or roof; standing was soil settling or slippage, on or affecting the	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF nto any part of any physical structure on the Property; leaks from or in water, drainage, flooding, underground water, moisture, water-related Property
SPO	Q RE	EVISED 12/24 (PAGE 2 OF 4) Buyer's	Initials / Seller's Initials \mathcal{BB}_{l}

Pro	perty	Address: 16225 Deer Ridge Rd, San Diego, CA 92127				
	C.	Rivers, streams, flood channels, underground springs, high watertable, floods, or tides, on or affecting the			_	
	Evn	Property or neighborhoodlanation:		Yes	ΧI	10
	Lλþ	ianauon				—
11.		TS, ANIMALS AND PESTS: ARE YOU (SELLER)				
		Past or present pets on or in the Property		Yes Yes		
	C.	Past or present odors, urine, feces, discoloration, stains, spots or damage in the Property, due to any of the above	□	165	X	NO
				Yes		
	D.	Past or present treatment or eradication of pests or odors, or repair of damage due to any of the above		Yes	x I	10
	Exn	If so, when and by whomlanation:				
						_
12.		UNDARIES, ACCESS AND PROPERTY USE BY OTHERS: ARE YOU (SELLER)				
	A. B.	Surveys, easements, encroachments or boundary disputes	Ш	Yes	ΧI	10
		purpose, including but not limited to, using or maintaining roads, driveways or other forms of ingress or egress or				
	_	other travel or drainage		Yes	x I	VО
		Use of any neighboring property by youlanation:	Ш	Yes	ΧI	10
						_
13.		NDSCAPING, POOL AND SPA: ARE YOU (SELLER) Diseases or infestations affecting trees, plants or vegetation on or near the Property	(A (NAR Vaa	E OF	:
	A. B.	Operational sprinklers on the Property	Н	Yes	χ' i	NO NO
		(1) If yes, are they ☐ automatic or ☐ manually operated.	ш		ш.	
	_	(2) If yes, are there any areas with trees, plants or vegetation not covered by the sprinkler system Yes No		V		.1.
	C.	A pool heater on the Property	Ш	res	X I	10
	D.	A spa heater on the Property		Yes	ו ג	V٥
	_	If yes, is it operational?			7	
	⊑.	Past or present defects, leaks, cracks, repairs or other problems with the sprinklers, pool, spa, waterfall, pond, stream, drainage or other water-related decor including any ancillary equipment, including pumps, filters, heaters				
		and cleaning systems, even if repaired		Yes	X I	V٥
	Exp	lanation:				—
14.	COI	NDOMINIUMS, COMMON INTEREST DEVELOPMENTS AND OTHER SUBDIVISIONS: (IF APPLICABLE)				—
		ARE YOU (SELLER)				
	A. R	Property being a condominium or located in a planned unit development or other common interest subdivision Any Homeowners' Association (HOA) which has any authority over the subject property	x	Yes	H	NO NO
	C.	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, fitness centers, walkways, conference rooms, or other areas co-owned				•
	_	in undivided interest with others)				
	D. E.	CC&R's or other deed restrictions or obligations	X	Yes	Ш і	10
		litigation by or against or fines or violations issued by a Homeowner Association or Architectural Committee			_	
	_	affecting the Property		Yes	χI	40
	۲.	made on or to the Property	х	Yes	П	۷o
		(1) If Yes to F, any improvements made on or to the Property inconsistent with any declaration of restrictions or				
		HOA Committee requirement				
		Committee				
	Exp	lanation: B) Property is part of HOA. D) Buyer to confirm CC&Rs per neighbourhood. F) Contact HOA for specific guidelines and requirements.				
15	TITI	LE, OWNERSHIP, LIENS, AND LEGAL CLAIMS: ARE YOU (SELLER)	١Δ١	NΔR	F OF	_
	A.	Other than the Seller signing this form, any other person or entity with an ownership interest		Yes	X I	Vο
	В.	Leases, options or claims affecting or relating to title or use of the Property		Yes	ו ע	40
	C.	notice of default, bankruptcy or other court filings, or government hearings affecting or relating to the Property,				
	_	Homeowner Association or neighborhood		Yes	χI	V٥
	D.	Features of the property shared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls, fences and driveways, whose use or responsibility for maintenance may have an effect on the subject property	V	Vac		N۵
		Any encroachments, easements, boundary disputes, or similar matters that may affect your interest in the subject	_		_	
	F	property, whether in writing or not		Yes	χI	М
		interest based groups or any other person or entity.	П	Yes	X I	۷o
	G.	Any PACE lien (such as HERO or SCEIP) or other lien on your Property securing a loan to pay for an alteration,				
	Н.	modification, replacement, improvement, remodel or material repair of the Property				
		being paid by an assessment on the Property tax bill		Yes	χ I	V٥
SP	RE	VISED 12/24 (PAGE 3 OF 4) Buyer's Initials/ Seller's Initials/		. 4		

Pro	perty Address:	16225 Deer Ridge Rd, San Diego, CA 92127			
	Explanation: _	D. Shared fence line with adjoining house.			
16.	A. Neighbord Neighbord Parks, repressurant construction undergroup. B. Any past of the Property Neighbord N	theod noise, nuisance or other problems from sources such as, but not limited to, the s, traffic, parking congestion, airplanes, trains, light rail, subway, trucks, freeways, buses, efuse storage or landfill processing, agricultural operations, business, odor, recreational ats, entertainment complexes or facilities, parades, sporting events, fairs, neighborhood partion, air conditioning equipment, air compressors, generators, pool equipment or appund gas pipelines, cell phone towers, high voltage transmission lines, or wildlife	following: , schools, facilities, ties, litter, ppliances, njoyment	Yes	X No
17.	GOVERNMEN	NTAL: ARE YOU	(SELLER) AWAR	E OF
	applies to Existence requirement C. Existing to Current or affect the E. Proposed schools, parks, roat be cleared be removed. Any protein H. Whether to I. Any water or prohibit J. Any differ over the part of th	or contemplated eminent domain, condemnation, annexation or change in zoning or general or could affect the Property	or retrofit or could such as regetation aterials estrictions	Yes	x No
18.	B. Any use of the PropeC. Whether the Whether the United Street Stree	Ipant of the Property smoking or vaping any substance on or in the Property, whether past or profession of the Property for, or any alterations, modifications, improvements, remodeling or material of the Property was originally constructed as a Manufactured or Mobile home	resent	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	
	Explanation				
19.	B. (IF CI in response	t or present known material facts or other significant items affecting the value or desirable not otherwise disclosed to Buyer	or addition	Yes	\Box
add ack tha reli Sell Sell By Pro	lenda and that nowledges (i) t a real estate eves Seller fro er Brad er signing belo perty Questio	ow, Buyer acknowledges that Buyer has read, understands and has received abnuaire form.	signed by any duty e does or e	y Seller, y of disc says to	Seller closure Seller
Buy		Date			
Buy	-		e		
		ociation of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, disp rtion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats, THIS FORM HAS			

of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. IHIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC. a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®

SPQ REVISED 12/24 (PAGE 4 OF 4)





The Prescott Companies 5950 La Place Ct Ste 200 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Department: Community Archives Customer Service

Phone: (833) 462-3627 (HOA-DOCS)



Documentation provided to Seller at the time Seller purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to contact HOA for current information

Statement of Account 4S Ranch Master

PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 2 FOR COMPLETE ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS

Statement Date: Dec 09, 2024

Property Address: 16225 Deer Ridge Road (Lot 341) I San Diego, CA 92127

Order Date: 12/5/2024 5:21 PM Escrow #: CA107561

Order #: G5D7J Owner/Seller: Owner/Seller: Closing Date: 12/26/2024

Phone #: Buyer's Name: OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware statutory trust

Contact Name: Buyer's Address:
Contact Phone: City, State Zip: ,
Contact Email: Buyer's Phone #:

FEES DUE TO The Prescott Companies

Document Processing Fees		Amount
Core Documents		\$385.00
Add On Documents		\$0.00
Covenants Compliance Inspection (CCI) Report		\$0.00
Priority		\$0.00
Shipping		\$0.00
Convenience Fees		\$15.40
Credits		
	Amount Paid	\$400.40
	Other Credits	\$0.00
	Order Balance Due:	\$0.00
Post Closing Fees		
	Change of Ownership Recordation	\$275.00
	Ownership Recordation	\$0.00
	Other 2	\$0.00
	Other 3	\$0.00
	Total Due (Order Balance Due plus Post Closing Fees):	\$275.00

Please reference ALL order number(s) from above on all checks you issue.

ALL FEES/AMOUNTS PAYABLE AT CLOSING

Mail all payments to: The Prescott Companies 1225 Alma Rd Ste 100 Richardson, TX 75081

PLEASE PROVIDE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR AMOUNTS BELOW:

Please collect \$275.00 payable to The Prescott Companies for above noted fees.

Please collect \$295.00 payable to 4S Ranch Master for Association fees (see page 2 for Comments & Fee Details)

Please provide The Prescott Companies with a copy of the Grant Deed / Assignment of Lease/Deed AND Mortgage, or Agreement of Sale

The Prescott Companies 5950 La Place Ct Ste 200 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Department: Community Archives Customer Service

Phone: (833) 462-3627 (HOA-DOCS)



Statement of Account 4S Ranch Master

FEES DUE TO ASSOCIATION	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS
Regular Assessments Paid Through: 11/30/2024	***2025 assessments have been finalized :- Assessments will increase
Current Account Balance: \$95.00	to \$100.00 from \$95.00 ***
Transfer:	Advanced assessments is for the 2 months following the closing.
\$0.00	The current balance is the unpaid assessment.
Working Capital: \$0.00	Please be advised, if this property/unit is a member of a cost center,
Reserve: \$0.00	there will be an additional charge (same billing cycle as the monthly
Enhancement: \$0.00 Advanced Assessments: \$200.00	assessments) and is to be collected with the advanced assessment(s). It will be included under FEES DUE TO ASSOCIATION.
Cost Center (if applicable): \$0.00	Please be advised that this statement of account (SOA) is only valid for 30 days from the date denoted on document(s).
Other 2: \$0.00	Please include a copy of the Recorded/Conformed Grant Deed with the
Other 3: \$0.00	transfer fee to ensure accurate transfer of ownership.
Total Due: <u>\$295.00</u>	

ASSOCIATON ASSESSMENTS / ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENT AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Amount of Property Assessment is? \$95.00

Frequency of Property Assessment? Monthly

The amount of the next installment of the regular periodic assessment is: \$100.00

The due date of the next installment of the regular periodic assessment is: 1/1/2025

Assessments are due on this day of the month: 1

Assessments are past due on this day of the month: 16

The late fee is fixed (enter the actual amount): \$10.00

The late fee is based on the following percentage: 10%

Is there any late fee interest? If so, how is it calculated?

Amount of other assessment? **\$0.00**

Purpose of other assessment? Maybeck Assessment

Amount of special assessment? **\$0.00**

Purpose of special assessment?

N/A

Amount of emergency assessment?

\$0.00

Purpose of emergency assessment?

N/A

The Prescott Companies
5950 La Place Ct Ste 200
Carlsbad, CA 92008
Department: Community Archives Customer Service



Phone: (833) 462-3627 (HOA-DOCS)

Statement of Account 4S Ranch Master

Is there a Community Enhancement Fee? No

How is the Community Enhancement Fee calculated (if applicable)?

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Completed By: Customer Service Statement Date: Dec 09, 2024

This information is being provided by The Prescott Companies as a courtesy to lenders and other real estate professionals. Although The Prescott Companies believes that the information provided is complete and accurate, the requesting party understands and acknowledges that this information is subject to change without notice and that The Prescott Companies is not responsible for any inaccurate or omitted information.

Opendoor

16225 Deer Ridge Rd, San Diego, CA 92127

Information on permits (if any) may be obtained from the contractor.

Description	Contractor	Contractor Information
Repaired fencing throughout Repainted interior of the home. Replacement of main support balcony beam (1) and balcony pillar shoe bases.	DL Storm Enterprises Inc - SAN	DL Storm Enterprises Inc - SAN dlstormconstruction@gmail.com (949) 279-0944
Replaced carpet	Sherwin Williams - SAN	Sherwin Williams - SAN sw708677@sherwin.com (858) 292-1358